Introduced by Commissioner Richard Maiz C.

AN ORDINANCE MAKING THE CITY OF WARRENTON INTO ONE DIKE DISTRICT AND CONSOLIDATING DIKE DISTRICTS NOS. 1, 2 and 3 INTO SAID ONE DIKE DISTRICT.

ORDINANCE NO. 4887

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Dike Districts of the City of Warrenton, Oregon Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are hereby consolidated with the rest of the City of Warrenton making the City of Warrenton all one dike district.

Section 2. That all taxes shall be assessed, levied and collected from the new consolidated Dike District as a whole by the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 3rd day of April, 1967.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 3rd day of April, 1967.

Cad Mayor alinfor

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge

Page One, Ordinance.